
*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.

Community Water Fluoridation
2002 Compliance Award List

County
Ttl  No. 

Yrs.
Perfect Compliance
(12 of 12 months) Cons. Years

Adams 10
2

19

Mill Creek Public Water District**
Mendon Water Department
Quincy Water Department ***

1993-2002
2001-2002
1984-2002

Alexander 3
4

IL American Water Co. - Cairo
Southwater, Inc.
Tamms Water Department

2000-2002
1999-2002

Bond

Boone 13
2
4

Belvidere Water Department **
Consumers IL  Water Co. - Candlewick
Poplar Grove Water Department

1990-2002
2001-2002
1999-2002

Brown

Bureau
8
6

14
4

De Pue Water Department
Dover Water Department *
LaMoille Water Department*
Princeton Water Department **
Wyanet Water Department

1995-2002
1997-2002
1989-2002
1999-2002

Calhoun Batchtown Water Department

Carroll 7
3

7

Chadwick Water Department *
Lanark Water Department
Milledgeville Water Department
Savanna Water Department *
Thomson Water Department

1996-2002
2000-2002

1996-2002

Cass 2 Arenzville Water Department 2001-2002

Champaign 19

3
3
4

IL American Water Co. - Champaign ***
Ludlow Water Department
Penfield PWD
Royal Water Department
Sadorus Water Department
Sangamon Valley Water Department

1984-2002

2000-2002
2000-2002
1999-2002

Christian 9

3
3

Assumption Water Department *
Mount Auburn Water Department
Stonington Water Department
Taylorville Water Department

1994-2002

2000-2002
2000-2002

Clark 8 Marshall Water Department* 1995-2002

Clay



*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.

Clinton 6 Bartelso Water Department* 1997-2002

Coles 16
7

14

Charleston Water Department ***
Clear Water Service Corp. *
Mattoon Water Department** 

1987-2002
1996-2002
1989-2002

Cook 10
17
8

8
9

12
 
            2
          10
            2

Chicago Water Department **
Evanston Water Department***
Glencoe Water Department *
IL American Water Co.- Midwest Palos Dist.
Northbrook Water Department*
Park Forest Water Department*
Richton Park Water Department**
Sauk Village Water Department
Steger Water Department
Wilmette Water Department* 
Winnetka Water Department

1993-2002
1986-2002
1995-2002

1995-2002
1994-2002
1991-2002

2001-2002
1993-2002
2001-2002

Crawford 6 Hutsonville Water Department* 1997-2002

Cumberland
6

Jewett Water Department
Neoga Water Department* 1997-2002

DeKalb 8

4
3

DeKalb Water Department *
Kingston Water Department
Malta Water Department
Shabbona Water Department
Sandwich Water Department
Sycamore Water Department

1995-2002

1999-2002
2000-2002

DeWitt 2

8

Farmer City Water Department
Wapella Water Department
Weldon Water Department *
Waynesville Water Department

2001-2002

1995-2002

Douglas Newman Water Department

DuPage 10
3
8
4
8

Greene Road Water Department**
North Region Water Facility
Southeast Regional Water Facility*
West Chicago Water Department
York Center Coop*

1993-2002
2000-2002
1995-2002
1999-2002
1995-2002

Edgar 4
7

Kansas Water Department
Paris Water Department* 

1999-2002
1996-2002

Edwards 6 Albion Water Department* 1997-2002

Effingham 9 Altamont Water Department *
Effingham Water Department

1994-2002

Fayette 7 Vandalia Water Department * 1996-2002



*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.

Ford
8

Kempton Water Department
Paxton Water Department *
Roberts Water Department

1995-2002

Franklin 2 Rend Lake Int-City Water System 2001-2002

Fulton

6

Astoria Water Department
Canton Water Department
Lewistown Water Department* 1997-2002

Gallatin

Greene 3
3
7

Carrollton Water Department
Eldred Water Department
Kane Water Department *

2000-2002
2000-2002
1996-2002

Grundy 5

17

Citizens Ridgecrest Division*
IL American Water Co.- Nettle Creek
IL American Water Co.- Ridgecrest Dist.
Morris Water Department ***

1998-2002

1986-2002

Hamilton

Hancock 3 Warsaw Water Department 2000-2002

Hardin

Henderson 4 Dallas Rural Water District 1999-2002

Henry 8

4
2
8
3

Annawan Water Department *
Buysee Subdivision 
Colona Water Department
Country Estates Subdivision
Oak View Estates
Orion Water Department*
Osco Mutual Water Supply Co., Inc

1995-2002

1999-2002
2001-2002
1995-2002
2000-2002

Iroquois

3

7
3

Bayles Lake Lot Owners Assn.
Buckley Water Department
Crescent City Water Department
Danforth Water Department
Lake Iroquois Water Department
Onarga Water Department*
Watseka Water Department
Woodland Water Department

2000-2002

1996-2002
2000-2002

Jackson 10 Carbondale Water Department** 1993-2002

Jasper 4 Willow Hill Water Department 1999-2002

Jefferson

Jersey



*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.

JoDaviess 3 Galena Water Department
Utl. Inc Galena Territory
Utl Inc. Apple Canyon Utl Co.

2000-2002

Johnson

Kane 8
16

9

8

12

Aurora Water Department *
Carpentersville Water Department ***
IL American Water Co.- Rollins Dist.
IL American Water Co.-River Grange Dist.
Moecherville Water Department *
Otter Creek Wtr RCLMTN Dist
Park View Water Corp.
Sbdv Water Trust No. 1
South Elgin Water Department**

1995-2002
1987-2002

1994-2002

1995-2002

1991-2002

Kankakee 2

7
8
8

Buckingham Water Department
Grant Park Water Department
Herscher Water Department
Skyway and Skyline Subdivision
Manteno Water Department *
Vaughndale Meadows Subdivision *

2001-2002

1996-2002
1995-2002
1995-2002

Kendall 3

8

Citizen's Utilities - Marina Village
IL American Water Co.-Valley Marina
IL American Water Co.-Hollis Dist.
Newark Water Department *
Plano Water Department

2000-2002

1995-2002

Knox 9 Galesburg Water Department * 1994-2002

Lake 10
3
6
9
3
3

12
9
4

3
8

Barrington Water Department**
Brooks Farm Subdivision
Central Lake County JAWA*
Fox Lake Hills Subdivision *
Great Lakes Naval Base
Hainesville Water Department
Lake Forest Water Department **
Lake Villa Water Department *
Lakemoor Water Department
North Chicago Water Department
Port Barrington Shores Subdivision
Tower Lakes Water Department
Village of Island Lake*

1993-2002
2000-2002
1997-2002
1994-2002
2000-2002
2000-2002
1991-2002
1994-2002
1999-2002

2000-2002

1995-2002



*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.

LaSalle

10
3
9
9
6
5

Earlville Water Department
IL Prairie Est. Sbdv
IL American Water Co. - Streator **
LaSalle Water Department
Marseilles Water Department*
Mendota Water Department *
Rutland Water Department*
Seneca Water Department*

1993-2002
2000-2002
1994-2002
1994-2002
1997-2002
1998-2001

Lawrence 2 St. Francisville Water Department 2001-2001

Lee 10
13
13
8

10
2

4

Amboy Water Department **
Ashton Water Department **
Consumers IL Water - Woodhaven **
Dixon Correctional Center
Dixon Water Department**
Dwight Water Department
Franklin Grove Water Department
Paw Paw Water Department
Sublette Water Department
West Brooklyn Water Department

1993-2002
1990-2002
1990-2002
1995-2002
1993-2002
2001-2002

1999-2002

Livingston

9

Flanagan Water Department
Forrest Water Department
IL American Water Co.-Pontiac* 1994-2002

Logan
2
7
8

IL American Water Co.- Lincoln
Middletown Water Department
Mount Pulaski Water Department*
United Water Illinois - Lincoln *

2001-2002
1996-2002
1995-2002

McDonough 10 Blandinsville Water Department ** 1993-2002

McHenry 8
8
5

5
2

7
5
5
3
8

Cary Water Department*
Crystal Lake Water Department *
Eastwood Manor Water Company*
Fox River Grove Water Department
Harvard Water Department*
Hebron Water Department
Huntley Water Department
Johnsburg Water Department
Lake in the Hills Water Department
McHenry Water Department* 
Nunda Utility Company*
Richmond Water Department*
Valley Hi Nursing Home
 Woodstock Water Department*

1995-2002
1995-2002
1998-2002

1998-2002
2001-2002

1996-2002
1998-2002
1998-2002
2000-2002
1995-2002



*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.

McLean 2
3
7

7
6

Belleflower Water Department
Bloomington Water Department
Carlock Water Department *
Heyworth Water Department
Leroy Water Department *
Lexington Water Department*

2001-2002
2000-2002
1996-2002

1996-2002
1997-2002

Macon 7
14
10
5
7
9
4
8

Blue Mound Water Department *
Decatur Water Department**
Forsyth Water Department **
Harristown Water Department*
Long Creek Water Department *
Maroa Water Department *
Niantic Water Department
Oreana Water Department*

1996-2002
1989-2002
1993-2002
1998-2002
1996-2002
1994-2002
1999-2002
1995-2002

Macoupin 2
4

Carlinville Water Department
Gillespie Water Department
Hettick Water Department
Otter Lake Water Cmsn

2001-2002
1999-2002

Madison 10
7
9
7
5
8
9
7
8

Bethalto Water Department**
Collinsville Water Department *
East Alton Water Department *
Holiday Shores Sanitary District*
IL American Water Co. - Alton*
IL American Water Co. - Granite City *
Maryville Water Department *
Troy Water Department *
Wood River Water Department *

1993-2002
1996-2002
1994-2002
1996-2002
1998-2002
1995-2002
1994-2002
1996-2002
1995-2002

Marion 18
8

Centralia Water Department ***
Salem Water Department *

1985-2002
1995-2002

Marshall 4
5
6

10
4

Henry Water Department
Lacon Water Department*
Toluca Water Department*
Utility Inc. - Lake Wildwood Utility Corp. **
Wenona Water Department

1999-2002
1998-2002
1997-2002
1993-2002
1999-2002

Mason 2
10
4

Havanna Water Department
Mason City Water Department**
San Jose Water Department

2001-2002
1993-2002
1999-2002

Massac

Menard

Mercer 2
2

Keithsburg Water Department
New Boston Water Department

2001-2002
2001-2002

Monroe



*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.

Montgomery 2

10
2
8

Harvel Water Department
Hillsboro Water Department
Litchfield Water Department**
Nokomis Water Department
Raymond Water Department *

2001-2002

1993-2002
2001-2002
1995-2002

Morgan 14
11

7

Chapin Water Department**
Jacksonville Water Department **
South Jacksonville Water Department
Waverly Water Department *

1989-2002
1992-2002

1996-2002

Moultrie 8
6

Arthur Water Department *
Sullivan Water Department*

1995-2002
1997-2002

Ogle 8

9

10
8
3

Creston Water Department *
Davis Junction Water Department
Forreston Water Department*
Leaf River Water Department
Mount Morris Water Department
Oregon Water Department**
Polo Water Department*
Rochelle Water Department

1995-2002

1994-2002

1993-2002
1995-2002
2000-2002

Peoria 7
8
8
8
3

Chillicothe Water Department *
Elmwood Water Department*
IL American Water Co.- Peoria *
Peoria Heights Water Department *
Pleasant Valley Water Department

1996-2002
1995-2002
1995-2002
1995-2002
2000-2002

Perry 7 Pinckneyville Water Department* 1996-2002

Piatt

5

Cerro Gordo Water Department
Hammond Water Department
Monticello Water Department* 1998-2002

Pike 2
6
6
8

Griggsville Water Department
Pike County Public Water District*
Pittsfield Water Department*
Pleasant Hill Water Department *

2001-2002
1997-2002
1997-2002
1995-2002

Pope 6 Millstone Water Department* 1997-2002

Pulaski

Putnam 3 Hennepin Public Water District 2000-2002

Randolph Chester Water Department
Red Bud Water Department
Ruma Water Department
Steeleville Water Department

Richland 8 Olney Water Department* 1995-2002



*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.

Rock Island 8

3

8

10
8

10
10
4

Andalusia Water Department *
Cedar Brooks Est. Sbdv
Coal Valley Water Department
Coyne Center Coop
East Moline Water Department*
Indian Bluffs Sbdv
Moline Water Department**
Reynolds Water Department *
Rock Island Water Department
Silvis Heights Water Department**
Silvis Water Department**
Water Werks

1995-2002

2000-2002

1995-2002

1993-2002
1995-2002

1993-2002
1993-2002
1999-2002

St. Clair 4
8

Dupo Water Department
IL American Water Co.- East St. Louis*

1999-2002
1995-2002

Saline 10 Saline Valley CSRVDST** 1993-2002

Sangamon 3
8
7

Illiopolis Water Department 
Riverton Water Department *
Springfield - City, Water, Light & Power *

2000-2002
1995-2002
1996-2002

Schuyler

Scott

Shelby 12 Moweaqua Water Department** 1991-2002

Stark 9 Wyoming Water Department* 1994-2002

Stephenson 6 Freeport Water and Sewer Commission* 1997-2002

Tazewell 21
5
5

2

9

10
11
12
11
3

Armington Water Department****
Creve Coeur Water Department*
Delavan Water Department*
East Peoria Water Department
Groveland Twsp Water District
Hopedale Water Department
IL American Water Co. - Pekin *
Lake Windermere Ests
Marquette Heights Water Department **
Minier Water Department**
North Pekin Water Department **
Tremont Water Department **
Washington Water Department

1982-2002
1998-2002
1998-2002

2001-2002

1994-2002

1993-2002
1992-2002
1991-2002
1992-2002
2000-2002

Union 3 Anna-Jonesboro Water Commission 2000-2002

Vermilion   4 Consumer IL Water Co. - Vermillion Division
Ridge Farm Water Department

1999-2002

Wabash

Warren



*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.

Washington 11 Nashville Water Department ** 1992-2002

Wayne 8 Fairfield Water Department* 1995-2002

White 5 Grayville Water Department* 1998-2002

Whiteside 4
2
9

10
3

Albany Water Department
Erie Water Department
Fulton Water Department *
IL American Water Co. - Sterling **
Morrison Water Department

1999-2002
2001-2002
1994-2002
1993-2002
2000-2003

Will

8
10

4

3

Beecher Water Department
Braidwood Water Department
Channahon Water Department
College View Sbdv
Consumers IL Water - University Park *
Crest Hill Water Department**
Frankfort Water Department
IL American Water Co.- Arbury Dist
Lockport Heights San. District
Mokena Water Department
Romeoville Water Department
Shorewood Water Department
Willmington Water Department

1995-2002
1993-2002

1999-2002

2000-2002

Williamson 6
3

Lake of Egypt Water Department*
Marion Water Department

1997-2002
2000-2002

Winnebago 7

10
4
6

18
8

Alliant Energy (formerly S. Beloit)*
Balcitis Pump Corp
Cherry Valley Water Department
Legend Lake Wtr Assn.
North Park Public Water District**
Otter Creek Lake Utilities District
Pecatonica Water Department*
Rockford Water Department***
Rockton Water Department *

1996-2002

1993-2002
1999-2002
1997-2002
1985-2002
1995-2002

Woodford 3
2
7
8

7
6
6
7
2

Benson Water Department
Caterpillar Trail PWD
El Paso Water Department*
Eureka Water Department*
Goodfield Water Department
Metamora Water Department*
Minonk Water Department*
Roanoke Water Department*
Ten Mile View Subdivision *
Washburn Water Department

2000-2002
2001-2002
1996-2002
1995-2002

1996-2002
1997-2002
1997-2002
1996-2002
2001-2002



*    Denotes facilities recognized for at least 5 consecutive years of achievement.
**        Denotes facilities recognized for at least 10 consecutive years of achievement.
***         Denotes facilities recognized for at least 15 consecutive years of achievement.
****       Denotes facilities recognized for at least 20 consecutive years of achievement.


